EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



No. 1228, CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024, JAISTHA, 29, 1946

Notice

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Executive Magistrate BHUBANESWAR on Dated 15th March 2024, I, Mrs. DEEPTIREKHA NAYAK, Address W/O- Dr. Jajati Kesari Nayak, Village-Manoharpur, P.O.- Salinia, Via- Manjuri Road, P.S.- Nandipada ,Block- Hatadihi, District-Kendujhar, Odisha have changed my name from "DEEPTIREKHA BEHERA" to "DEEPTIREKHA NAYAK". Henceforth, I shall be known as "DEEPTIREKHA NAYAK" for all purposes.

DEEPTIREKHA NAYAK

Processed and Published by the Directorate of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10

Name: Director

Designation: PRTG, STY and PUBN

Date: 6/21/2024 11:13:01 AM